
n- -- - n__n ----

APPENDIXE - Journal Backfile CoUections - Amendment Five

Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile Collections are the electronic (online) editions of Wiley journal
content published in years designated as part of a backfile package to which the Licensee has access
under this license, including tables of content, abstracts, full text and illustrations and any additional
electronic journal content not included in the print versions of the journals. Journal Backfiles are
organized into subject collections.

Arcmvin2 Ri2hts: -
1. Wiley will provide the Licensee with access to the full text of the Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile
Collections, either by continuing online access to the same material on Wiley's server or by means of an
archival copy in the electronic medium selected by Wiley, at a cost-based fee agreed to by both parties.

2. Upon request, CDL may receive during the term of the agreement from Wiley the entire set of
materials licensed under this agreement and create one (1) copy to be maintained as a backup or archival
copy or as required to exercise CDL's perpetual rights, as stated above. Conditions and terms of use will
be exercised pursuant to the terms of the agreement and subsequent amendments.

Pricin2
Journal Backfile Collection pricing is a one time fee based on the Licensee's number of FTEs. For this
purpose FTEs are defined as full-time equivalent students and academic faculty or employees.

2003-2004

Average Student

Oct 2004
Faculty

and
StafP'*CDL FTE

Berkeley
Davis

Irvine

Los Angeles
Merced
Riverside

San Diego
San
Francisco
Santa
Barbara
Santa Cruz

Totals

* from
http://www.cdlib.or:

** from htto://www.ucop.edu/;

Page 1 of2



Analytical Sciences Backfile Collection

1 Biomedical Chromato aphy
2 Electroanal sis

3 Electrophoresis

Journal of Bioluminescence and Chemiluminescence
4 ctUTentl lrnown as Lmninescence'

5 Journal of Chemometrics

6 Journal of Mass S ectrom

7 Biological Mass S ectrometry
8 Or anic Mass S ectrome'

9 Journal of Microcolurnn S arations

10 Journal of Raman Spectroscopy -~-

Journal of High Resolution Chromatography
11 I (ctUTentlylrnown as Journal of Separation Science)

Organic Magnetic Resonance (ctUTentlyknown as
12 Magnetic Resonance in Chemistry)
13 Mass S ectrome Reviews

14 Ra id Connnunications in Mass S ectrometry

15 X-Ray Spectrometry

y ears included

1986-1995

1989-1997

1980-1998

1986-1995

1987-1995

1995

1974-1995

1968-1994
1989-1995

1973-1995

1978-1997

1969-1995

1982-1995
1987-1995

1972-1995

Invoice

The California Digital Library lias agreed to ad4 the Analytical Sciences Backfile Collection to our
Wiley InterScience electronic holdings under the Terms and Conditions of the Enhanced Access License
(EAL) for Wiley InterScience dated January 1,2004 between Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. and the
California Digital Library and further agree to the pricing specified in Appendix E. This expenditure of-will be counted toward the required spend indicated in Appendix B, Section B of the EAL.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED
California Digital Library on behalf of
the Regents of the University of California Wiley Subscription Services, Inc

By: By:

Director, Business Development

Date:

sf~/Ob
Date:

It ) 1-'1 / 6-l,

~£t9{~
Page 2 of2


