## APPENDIX E - Journal Backfile Collections - Amendment Five

Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile Collections are the electronic (online) editions of Wiley journal content published in years designated as part of a backfile package to which the Licensee has access under this license, including tables of content, abstracts, full text and illustrations and any additional electronic journal content not included in the print versions of the journals. Journal Backfiles are organized into subject collections.

## **Archiving Rights:**

- 1. Wiley will provide the Licensee with access to the full text of the Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile Collections, either by continuing online access to the same material on Wiley's server or by means of an archival copy in the electronic medium selected by Wiley, at a cost-based fee agreed to by both parties.
- 2. Upon request, CDL may receive during the term of the agreement from Wiley the entire set of materials licensed under this agreement and create one (1) copy to be maintained as a backup or archival copy or as required to exercise CDL's perpetual rights, as stated above. Conditions and terms of use will be exercised pursuant to the terms of the agreement and subsequent amendments.

## Pricing

Journal Backfile Collection pricing is a one time fee based on the Licensee's number of FTEs. For this purpose FTEs are defined as full-time equivalent students and academic faculty or employees.

CDL FTE	2003-2004 Average Student	Oct 2004 Faculty and Staff**	2004 Totals
Berkeley	-		1
Davis			
Irvine			
Los Angeles			-
Merced			
Riverside			-
San Diego		-	
San Francisco	-		
Santa Barbara	-		
Santa Cruz			1
Totals			
* from http://www.cd	llib.org/		

	Analytical Sciences Backfile Collection	Years included
1	Biomedical Chromatography	1986-1995
2	Electroanalysis	1989-1997
3	Electrophoresis	1980-1998
4	Journal of Bioluminescence and Chemiluminescence (currently known as Luminescence)	1986-1995
5	Journal of Chemometrics	1987-1995
6	Journal of Mass Spectrometry	1995
7	Biological Mass Spectrometry	1974-1995
8	Organic Mass Spectrometry	1968-1994
9	Journal of Microcolumn Separations	1989-1995
10	Journal of Raman Spectroscopy	1973-1995
11	Journal of High Resolution Chromatography (currently known as Journal of Separation Science)	1978-1997
12	Organic Magnetic Resonance (currently known as Magnetic Resonance in Chemistry)	1969-1995
13	Mass Spectrometry Reviews	1982-1995
14	Rapid Communications in Mass Spectrometry	1987-1995
15	X-Ray Spectrometry	1972-1995
	2006 List price	
	Minus	
	Invoice	

The California Digital Library has agreed to add the Analytical Sciences Backfile Collection to our Wiley InterScience electronic holdings under the Terms and Conditions of the Enhanced Access License (EAL) for Wiley InterScience dated January 1, 2004 between Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. and the California Digital Library and further agree to the pricing specified in Appendix E. This expenditure of will be counted toward the required spend indicated in Appendix B, Section B of the EAL.

the Regents of the University of California	Wiley Subscription Services, Inc	
Ву:	Ву:	
Director, Business Development	Vice President	
Date: 5/18/06	Date: 4/29/02	

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

California Digital Library on behalf of

129/02 Rz. 27/2000